
2019 Approved Budget 
for Security Agencies

ONSA 120,712,711,220
Military Operations 75,000,000,000
Police 366,133,777,795
Defense  589,955,110,099
Interior 617,901,064,592

2020 Approved Budget for Security Agencies

N120.71bn
ONSA

N75.0bn

Military 
Operations

N366.1bn
Police

N589.9bn
Defense

N617.9bn
Interior 

N1.76tn

2019 Approved Security Budget

Ministry of Interior

N564.2bn

N53.7bn

Capital 
Expenditure

Recurrent 
Expenditure

Nigerian Army

N208.8bn
N19.6bn

Capital 
Expenditure

Recurrent 
Expenditure

N617.90bn N228.42bn

Nigerian Navy

N74.2bn
N27.2bn

Capital 
Expenditure

Recurrent 
Expenditure

N101.4bn

Nigerian Airforce

N69.7bn

N45.1bn

Capital 
Expenditure

Recurrent 
Expenditure

ONSA

N86.8bn N33.9bn

Capital 
Expenditure

Recurrent 
Expenditure

N114.84bn N120.71bn

Police formation and 
Command Hqtrs

N344.1bn
N22.1bn

Capital 
Expenditure

Recurrent 
Expenditure

N366.1bn

Purchase of 
Ammunitions /

Pyrotechnics

Purchase of a
 Vehicles: Mine-

resistant Ambush 
Protected (MRAP)

General 
Renovation 
of Nigerian 

Army 
Barracks

Purchase 
of Armoured 

Personnel 
Carriers "a 
Vehicles”

Upgrade of Na 
Cen Workshop 
to Support the 

Establishment of 
the Nigerian Army 
Industrial Complex

N4bn N5.78bn N2.0bn N1.0bn N400m

Army

Procurement of 
Landing Ship 

Tank

Procurement 
of Hydro 

Survey Ship

Procurement 
of 8 X 17m 

Inshore Patrol 
Craft

Development 
of Naval War 

College Nigeria.

Construction of 
Jetties In 6 X 

Forward Operating 
Bases and Shoreline 

Protection at Nigerian 
Navy Ship Beecroft

N7bn N4.10bn N1.25bn N2.0bn N2.0bn

Navy

History of Security Budget

2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

932bn
969bn

1.06tn
1.14tn

1.35tn

Periodic Depot 
Maintenance 

of 3 X L39 
Aircraft

Periodic 
Depot Maintenance 

Of C - 130h 
(NAF 918) Aircraft

Procurement 
of Various 

Aircraft Spares

Part Payment 
for Periodic Depot
 Maintenance of 

4 X F - 7NI 
Aircraft

Part Payment 
for Procurement 

of 3 X Jf - 17 
Thunder Aircraft, 

Support Equipment 
and Spares

N3.09bn N1.98bn N2.39bn N2.86bn N27.4bn

Air-force 

Counter 
Terrorism 

Centre 
(all Eyes 
Project)

N3.09bn

Stranvisky 
Project 

2 (ongoing)

N4.00bn N4.00bn

Construct 
Operation 
Defence 

Equipment 
(ongoing)

Renovation 
of Onsa 
Annex 

Buildings 
(doc)

N615.1m

ONSA

2019

1.76tn


	Page 1

